

January 30, 2025
10:00 a.m.

Project Poppy Water Treatment Plant, Phase 2D for
The Marshall County Board of Supervisors in Conjunction with the
Marshall County EDD ; IDA and the MS Major Economic Impact Authority

ENGINEERING ESTIMATE				Cleveland Construction Company, Inc. Hernando, MS 38632 MS Certification: 03884-SC		Chris-Hill Construction Co., LLC Memphis, TN 38118 MS Certification: 01989-MC		Hemphill Construction Company, Inc. Florence, MS 39073 MS Certification: 02449-MC			
BID (ITEM NO.)	DESCRIPTION	APPROX QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Mobilization	1.00	L.S.	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$38,290.00	\$ 38,290.00	\$99,824.00	\$ 99,824.00
2	16" C900 PVC Water Pipe	170.00	L.F.	\$120.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$120.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$265.00	\$ 45,050.00	\$100.00	\$ 17,000.00
3	12" PVC C900 Water Pipe	758.00	L.F.	\$80.00	\$ 60,640.00	\$90.00	\$ 68,220.00	\$140.00	\$ 106,120.00	\$65.00	\$ 49,270.00
4	12" Steel Water Pipe	18.00	L.F.	\$200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$100.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$2,470.00	\$ 44,460.00	\$251.00	\$ 4,518.00
5	8" PVC C900 Water Pipe	40.00	L.F.	\$70.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$75.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$105.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$95.00	\$ 3,800.00
6	16" Gate Valve and Box	1.00	EA.	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$18,650.00	\$ 18,650.00	\$9,489.00	\$ 9,489.00
7	12" Gate Valve and Box	2.00	EA.	\$3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$13,015.00	\$ 26,030.00	\$3,746.00	\$ 7,492.00
8	8" Gate Valve and Box	1.00	EA.	\$2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$17,225.00	\$ 17,225.00	\$2,148.00	\$ 2,148.00
9	2 1/4" Flushing Hydrant Assembly	1.00	EA.	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$1,118.00	\$ 1,118.00
10	Solid Copper Tracer Wire	928.00	L.F.	\$1.00	\$ 928.00	\$0.40	\$ 371.20	\$0.35	\$ 324.80	\$0.30	\$ 278.40
11	Ductile Iron Fittings	1,000.00	LBS.	\$10.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$9.50	\$ 9,500.00	\$31.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$8.00	\$ 8,000.00
12	1,500 GPM Aerator and Support	1.00	L.S.	\$350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$278,000.00	\$ 278,000.00	\$352,400.00	\$ 352,400.00	\$315,629.00	\$ 315,629.00
13	Chemical/Control Building w/ Accessories	1.00	L.S.	\$175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$123,750.00	\$ 123,750.00	\$221,800.00	\$ 221,800.00	\$265,315.00	\$ 265,315.00
14	Electrical and Controls	1.00	L.S.	\$269,000.00	\$ 269,000.00	\$723,200.00	\$ 723,200.00	\$570,360.00	\$ 570,360.00	\$896,086.00	\$ 896,086.00
15	2 - 1,500 GPM Can Service pumps and Piping	1.00	L.S.	\$190,000.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$274,295.00	\$ 274,295.00	\$222,300.00	\$ 222,300.00	\$226,216.00	\$ 226,216.00
16	Chlorinator	1.00	L.S.	\$35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$21,130.00	\$ 21,130.00	\$16,775.00	\$ 16,775.00	\$20,115.00	\$ 20,115.00
17	300 Gallon Vertical Tank	1.00	L.S.	\$35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$6,650.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$8,440.00	\$ 8,440.00	\$14,811.00	\$ 14,811.00
18	Metering Pump	2.00	EA.	\$2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$6,300.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$4,100.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$6,282.00	\$ 12,564.00
19	Limestone Access Drive	300.00	C.Y.	\$250.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$125.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$135.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$181.00	\$ 54,300.00
20	Fertilizer, Grassing And Seeding	2.50	AC.	\$2,500.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$4,200.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$5,074.00	\$ 12,685.00
21	6' Chain Link Fencing w/ 24' Sliding Gate	1,478.00	L.F.	\$75.00	\$ 110,850.00	\$50.00	\$ 73,900.00	\$20.00	\$ 29,560.00	\$23.00	\$ 33,994.00
22	350 KW Emergency Generator w/Concrete Pad and Accessories	1.00	L.S.	\$325,000.00	\$ 325,000.00	\$158,400.00	\$ 158,400.00	\$161,870.00	\$ 161,870.00	\$146,873.00	\$ 146,873.00
TOTAL BID:				\$	1,714,768.00	\$	1,922,266.20	\$	1,976,804.80	\$	2,201,525.40

I CERTIFY THIS TO BE A TRUE AND ACCURATE TABULATION OF ALL QUOTES RECEIVED:


Larry L. Britt, PE/PS


DATE